
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029634-2023 

Contract

Provision of AmCam Handheld Monitors

Sellafield Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029634

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0408de  

Published 8 October 2023, 8:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Contact

Steven Macilwaine

Email

steven.macilwaine@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029634-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029634-2023
mailto:steven.macilwaine@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

1002607

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of AmCam Handheld Monitors

Reference number

Direct Award

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38341000 - Apparatus for measuring radiation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of AmCam hand held radiation measuring tools which provides operators with real
time data
which can be used to indicate areas of plutonium hold up within alpha processing facilities. It
is
primarily used to scan alpha facility gloveboxes, crates, cells, pipe work ..etc to allow
targeted
clean up during POCO/Decommissioning operations. It is also used during radiometric
characterisation tasks to assess the likely distribution of material within a vessel

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £727,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of AmCam hand held radiation measuring tools which provides operators with real
time data
which can be used to indicate areas of plutonium hold up within alpha processing facilities. It
is
primarily used to scan alpha facility gloveboxes, crates, cells, pipe work ..etc to allow
targeted
clean up during POCO/Decommissioning operations. It is also used during radiometric
characterisation tasks to assess the likely distribution of material within a vessel

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Public Contract Regulation Regulation 32(2) bii (competition absent for technical reasons)
and
Regulation 32(2)biii (intellectual property)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 8

Cavendish Nuclear

20 Radar Road, Leicester

Leicester

LE3 1UF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £727,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £727,500



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Email

kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Email

kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:kenneth.webster@sellafieldsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-20T23:06:01+0100
	TCPDF




